# CH \$440.00 2777319

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Big Lots Stores, Inc.		02/01/2019	Corporation: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Consolidated Property Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	320 E. Warm Springs Road #10B	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2777319	ATTIC HEIRLOOMS
Registration Number:	1319405	BROYHILL
Registration Number:	1446458	BROYHILL
Registration Number:	0658809	BROYHILL
Registration Number:	4240270	BROYHILL
Registration Number:	4422791	BROYHILL
Registration Number:	2509955	BROYHILL LEATHER
Registration Number:	5462558	BROYHILL
Serial Number:	87943068	BURTON PARK
Registration Number:	5233212	CLOUD 44
Registration Number:	1761401	
Registration Number:	4422790	
Registration Number:	5054796	TANNER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	1456548	THE GOOD NIGHT SLEEPER BY BROYHILL
Serial Number:	87753243	SIMPLY ENTERTAINING BY BROYHILL
Serial Number:	87403510	SPRING DOWN BY BROYHILL
Serial Number:	87403497	SPRING DOWN BY BROYHILL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK REEL: 006558 FRAME: 0093

900485191

**Fax Number:** 5139290303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5139293413

Email:tnoel@bakerlaw.comCorrespondent Name:JOHN M. MUELLERAddress Line 1:312 WALNUT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Mueller
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2019

## **Total Attachments: 14**

source=broyhill big lots to consolidated property#page1.tif source=broyhill big lots to consolidated property#page2.tif source=broyhill big lots to consolidated property#page3.tif source=broyhill big lots to consolidated property#page4.tif source=broyhill big lots to consolidated property#page5.tif source=broyhill big lots to consolidated property#page6.tif source=broyhill big lots to consolidated property#page7.tif source=broyhill big lots to consolidated property#page8.tif source=broyhill big lots to consolidated property#page9.tif source=broyhill big lots to consolidated property#page10.tif source=broyhill big lots to consolidated property#page11.tif source=broyhill big lots to consolidated property#page12.tif source=broyhill big lots to consolidated property#page13.tif source=broyhill big lots to consolidated property#page13.tif source=broyhill big lots to consolidated property#page14.tif

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is effective as of February 1, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), and is made to transfer all of the Intellectual Property ("IP"), including the registered, unregistered, and common law trademarks ("Trademarks") set forth in Schedule A hereto from Big Lots Stores, Inc., an Ohio Corporation, having a place of business at ("Assignor") and Consolidated Property Holdings, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, having a place of business at 320 E Warm springs Rd #10B, Las Vegas, NV 89119 (the "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree to the following:

- 1. Assignor hereby grants, transfers and assigns unto Assignee and its transferees, successors and assigns:
- a. All of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as they would have been held by Assignor had the assignment not been made, including all of the goodwill associated with the Trademarks. "Intellectual Property" shall mean all intellectual property rights in the copyrights, domain names, social media accounts, patents, and trademark registration(s) and application(s) set forth in Schedule A hereto, in the United States, its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, whether or not the same have been registered prior to, on or after the date of this Agreement, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof (or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country) for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in connection with such trademarks;
- b. All claims, demands and rights of action, both statutory and based upon common law, that Assignor has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Intellectual Property prior to, on or after the date of this Agreement, together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands and rights of action in Assignee's own name; and
- c. Any income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to the Intellectual Property, including without limitation, the right to recover for past, present or future infringements of the Intellectual Property or unauthorized use thereof.
- 2. Assignor agrees that Assignor shall do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, at Assignee's expense, all acts, agreements, further assignments, instruments, notices and assurances as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to further effect and evidence the transactions contemplated hereby.
- 3. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective transferees, successors and assigns.
- 4. This Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws

of the United States and the State of Ohio, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Ohio or any other jurisdiction).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment as of the date first above written.

## **ASSIGNOR:**

BIG LOTS STORES, INC.

**ASSIGNEE:** 

CONSOLIDATED PROPERTY HOLDINGS, INC.

By: I Muchael Wattr Name: L. Michael Watts

Title: VP, Treasurer

## SCHEDULE A

## Copyrights

Name	Full Title	Copyright No.	Date
Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.	Armoire.	VA0001007563	1999
Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.	Retail sales seminar.	TX0002391861	1988
Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.	Sideboard metal hutch.	VA0001007562	1999
Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.	Square cocktail table, & 1 other table.	VA0001007561	1999
Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.	Torreon door chest.	VA0000892023	1996
Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.	Torreon door dresser.	VA0000892024	1996
Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.	Torreon landscape mirror.	VA0000892025	1996
Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.	Torreon magna chest.	VA0000892028	1996
Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.	Torreon panel headboard.	VA0000892026	1996
Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.	Torreon : panel headboard : no. 4300-56.	VA0000848068	1996
Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.	Torreon poster footboard.	VA0000892027	1996
Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.	Torreon : vertical mirror : no. 4300-26.	VA0000848067	1996
Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.	Visionsa decorating workbook.	TX0004522071	1996
Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.	Winter pine landscape mirror, & 2 other sculptures.	VA0001007560	1999

## **Domain Names/Social Media Accounts**

DOMAIN NAMES:	
BROYHILL.CA	Broyhill
BROYHILLADJUSTABLEBEDS.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLBEDROOM.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLBEDROOMS.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLCHOICES.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLCHOICESDINING.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLCOMFORT.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLCOUPON.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLDEALER.BIZ	Broyhill
BROYHILLDEALER.INFO	Broyhill
BROYHILLDINING.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLDURACOIL.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLFURN.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLFURNITURE.BIZ	Broyhill
BROYHILLFURNITURE.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLFURNITURE.INFO	Broyhill
BROYHILLFURNITUREREBATE.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLFURNITUREREBATES.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLGALLERY.BIZ	Broyhill
BROYHILLGALLERY.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLGALLERY.INFO	Broyhill
BROYHILLGELMEMORYFOAMREWARDS.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLKIDS.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLLIVINGROOM.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLMATTRESS.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLMATTRESSES.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLMEMORYFOAMBEDS.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLMEMORYFOAMMATTRESS.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLMEMORYFOAMMATTRESSES.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLOFFER.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLONLINE.BIZ	Broyhill
BROYHILLONLINE.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLONLINE.INFO	Broyhill
BROYHILLONLINE.NET	Broyhill
BROYHILLOUTDOOR.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLOUTLETS.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLPERSPECTIVES.COM	Broyhill

DOMAIN NAMES (cont.)	
BROYHILLQUALITY.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLREBATE.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLREBATES.COM	Broyhill
BROYHILLSALES.COM	Broyhill

BROYHILLSHOWPLACE.COM	Broyhill
EXPERIENCEBROYHILL.COM	Broyhill
INSPIRATIONSBYBROYHILL.COM	Broyhill
LOOKINSIDEBROYHILL.COM	Broyhill
MYBROYHILL.COM	Broyhill
WATCHBROYHILL.COM	Broyhill

## BROYHILL

## Social Media accounts:

Facebook	Office //www.facebook.com/Broyhill/
Twitter	http://twitter.com/broyhill
Pinterest	https://www.cinterest.com/brownii.fum
Instagram	https://www.instagram.com/brovhillumiture/
Houzz	N/A
Blog	N/A
Youtube	N/A

## **Patents**

Title	Status	Serial #	Patent #	Expiration Date	Brand
ADJUSTABEL LEG REST ASSEMBLY	ISSUED	11/402,722	7,695,059	4/13/10	Broyhill
ARM CHAIR	ISSUED	29/186,104	D519,741	5/2/20	Broyhill
ARMOIRE	EXPIRED	29/106,277	D429,918	8/29/14	Broyhill
BED	ISSUED	29/348,307	D642,398	8/2/25	Broyhill
BED HEADBOARD	ISSUED	29/316,843	D641,187	7/12/25	Broyhill
BUREAU	EXPIRED	29/105,946	D439,439	3/27/15	Broyhill
BUREAU	EXPIRED	29/105,946	D439,439	3/27/15	Broyhill
CABINET	EXPIRED	29/106,968	D431,391	10/3/14	Broyhill
CABINET	ISSUED	29/202,796	D512,248	12/6/19	Broyhill
CABINET	ISSUED	29/202,989	D518,978	4/18/20	Broyhill
CABINET	ISSUED	29/202,991	D519,748	5/2/20	Broyhill
CHAIR	EXPIRED	29/106,971	D431,120	9/26/14	Broyhill
CHAIR	ISSUED	29/202,821	D518,658	4/11/20	Broyhill
CHAIR	ISSUED	29/202,798	D519,295	4/25/20	Broyhill
CHEST OF DRAWERS	ISSUED	29/202,799	D509,376	9/13/19	Broyhill
CHEST OF DRAWERS	ISSUED	29/202,901	D509,377	9/13/19	Broyhill
CHEST OF DRAWERS	ISSUED	29/202,936	D509,378	9/13/19	Broyhill
CHEST OF DRAWERS	ISSUED	29/202,797	D509,680	9/20/19	Broyhill
CHEST OF DRAWERS	ISSUED	29/202,817	D510,207	10/4/19	Broyhill
CHEST OF DRAWERS	ISSUED	29/202,992	D511,052	11/1/19	Broyhill
CHEST OF DRAWERS	ISSUED	29/202,820	D511,054	11/1/19	Broyhill
CHINA BASE CABINET	ISSUED	29/185,574	D502,024	2/22/19	Broyhill
CHINA BASE CABINET	ISSUED	29/185,462	D511,425	11/15/19	Broyhill
CHINA BASE CABINET	ISSUED	29/186,157	D519,300	4/25/20	Broyhill
CHINA DECK CABINET	ISSUED	29/185,492	D498,084	11/9/18	Broyhill
CHINA DECK CABINET	ISSUED	29/185,646	D507,126	7/12/19	Broyhill
CHINA DECK CABINET	ISSUED	29/185,445	D511,056	11/1/19	Broyhill
DESK	ISSUED	29/185,897	D498,081	11/9/18	Broyhill
DESK HUTCH	ISSUED	29/185,891	D508,170	8/9/19	Broyhill
DINING CHEST	ISSUED	29/186,063	D506,884	7/5/19	Broyhill
DRESSER	ISSUED	29/186,159	D497,271	10/19/18	Broyhill
DRESSER	ISSUED	29/186,062	D502,336	3/1/19	Broyhill
Title	Status	Serial#	Patent#	Expiration Date	Brand
DRESSER	ISSUED	29/348,310	D656,346	3/27/26	Broyhill
DROPLEAF TABLE	ISSUED	29/202,993	D518,317	4/4/20	Broyhill
ENTERTAINMENT BASE CABINET	ISSUED	29/185,890	D501,735	2/15/19	Broyhill
ENTERTAINMENT DECK CABINET	ISSUED	29/185,623	D501,098	1/25/19	Broyhill

FRETWORK	ISSUED	29/316,842	D619,376	7/13/24	Broyhill
FRETWORK	ISSUED	29/316,877	D641,185	7/12/25	Broyhill
FRETWORK	ISSUED	29/316,879	D649,382	11/29/25	Broyhill
FURNITURE CHEST	ISSUED	29/185,896	D497,270	10/19/18	Broyhill
FURNITURE CHEST	ISSUED	29/185,888	D498,085	11/9/18	Broyhill
FURNITURE CHEST	ISSUED	29/185,551	D507,895	8/2/19	Broyhill
FURNITURE PANEL	ISSUED	29/316,883	D642,831	8/9/25	Broyhill
GLASSWARE STORAGE	ISSUED	29/348,308	D649,817	12/6/25	Broyhill
HEADBOARD AND/OR FOOTBOARD	ISSUED	29/186,171	D497,748	11/2/18	Broyhill
HEADBOARD AND/OR FOOTBOARD	ISSUED	29/186,158	D499,909	12/21/18	Broyhill
HEADBOARD AND/OR FOOTBOARD	ISSUED	29/202,822	D507,439	7/19/19	Broyhill
HEADBOARD AND/OR FOOTBOARD	ISSUED	29/202,819	D510,218	10/4/19	Broyhill
HEADBOARD AND/OR FOOTBOARD	ISSUED	29/203,923	D514,853	2/14/20	Broyhill
HEADBOARD AND/OR FOOTBOARD	ISSUED	29/224,283	D515,857	2/28/20	Broyhill
HEADBOARD AND/OR FOOTBOARD FOR A BED	EXPIRED	29/136,977	D468,565	1/14/17	Broyhill
HIGHBOY	EXPIRED	29/105,943	D429,917	8/29/14	Broyhill
HUTCH AND SIDEBOARD CABINET	EXPIRED	29/106,281	D430,425	9/5/14	Broyhill
MIRROR	EXPIRED	29/105,939	D427,439	7/4/14	Broyhill
MOBILE SERVER	EXPIRED	29/105,940	D430,752	9/12/14	Broyhill
ROCKING CHAIR	ISSUED	29/185,566	D509,966	9/27/19	Broyhill
SHELF AND CABINET UNIT	ISSUED	29/185,669	D509,679	9/30/19	Broyhill
SHELF UNIT	ISSUED	29/202,818	D516,836	3/14/20	Broyhill
SIDEBOARD	ISSUED	29/185,511	D509,971	9/27/19	Broyhill
Title	Status	Serial #	Patent #	Expiration Date	Brand
STORAGE BENCH	ISSUED	29/185,579	D509,075	9/6/19	Broyhill
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/105,941	D424,837	5/16/14	Broyhill
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/106,279	D428,733	8/1/14	Broyhill
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/106,276	D428,741	8/1/14	Broyhill
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/105,944	D429,430	8/15/14	Broyhill
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/106,285	D429,915	8/29/14	Broyhill
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/105,945	D431,732	10/10/14	Broyhill
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/114,074	D432,813	10/31/14	Broyhill
TABLE	EXPIRED	29/106,280	D437,507	2/13/15	Broyhill
TABLE	ISSUED	29/185,588	D498,947	11/30/18	Broyhill

TABLE	ISSUED	29/202,853	D512,857	12/20/19	Broyhill
TABLE	ISSUED	29/202,877	D512,858	12/20/19	Broyhill
TABLE	ISSUED	29/202,763	D517,840	3/28/20	Broyhill
TABLE	ISSUED	29/202,852	D521,771	5/30/20	Broyhill
TABLE CORNER AND LEG	ISSUED	29/348,309	D649,383	11/29/25	Broyhill
TABLE OR CABINET BASE	ISSUED	29/202,937	D519,758	5/2/20	Broyhill
VANITY TABLE	ISSUED	29/186,074	D498,082	11/9/18	Broyhill

## Trademarks

COUNTRY	Thadensark	application no	REGISTRATION NO	INT. CLASSES	TRADEMARK STATUS	
Australia	JJIMYORE	365041	365041	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Austria	<b>ВВОУНЦ</b> С	AM2082/91	98503	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Benelux	8#OYHILL	64478B	375690	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Brazil	BROYHILL	505953002	905953002	20	Registered	20 Furniture; mirrors; picture frames; bedding (except finen), casters and fittings for furniture, not of metal; mattresses (apring- ); window littings, not of metal
Brazil	Pirwheel Design	905953037	905953037	20	Registered	20 Furniture; mirrors; picture frames; bedding (except linen), casters and fittings for furniture, not of metal; mattresses (spring- ); window fittings, not of metal
Canada	ADAPTABLES	1419085	800543	20	Registered	20 Indoor household furniture, namely, bedroom furniture
Canada	ASSEMBLEASE	1474156	845994	20	Registered	20 Household furniture, namely bedroom, diring morn, living morn, kitchen, office, computer, and storage furniture with self-lioching fasteners integrated therein for use in connecting furniture components together, furniture hardware, namely self-lioching metal fasteners for use in connecting furniture components together
Canada	BROYHILL	1538992	TMA884505	11, 14, 20	Registered	11 Lighting fixtures, namely lamps; lamp shades 14 Clocks 20 Outdoor furniture, mirrors, corbels for supporting artwork and walf decor, sholving, shelving units and components thereof, namely shelves and brackets sold as a unit, furniture, namely lawn furniture, and patio furniture; decorative and walf-hung screens, photograph and picture frames
Canada	BROYHILL	4/6432	276214	20	Registered	20 Bedroom furniture, namely, dressers, mitrors, chests, beds, bookcase units, night stands, desk chairs and desks; dining foom furniture, namely, tablies, chairs, chinas, servers, buffets; living foom furniture, namely, sofas, chairs, rockers, tove seats, converts sofas; and occasional furniture, namely, cocktail tables, commodes, hexagon commodes, snack tables, occasional tables, sofa consoles, actagonal cocktail tables, cacate, etagenes, card tables, wall consoles, bar docktail tables, the carts, etagenes, card tables, wall consoles, bar units and desk units
Canada	BROYHILL NO WORRIES	1882365		20	Pending	20 Furniture
China	BROYNEL	13760829	13750829	20	Registered	20 Piscards of wood or plastics; decorations for plastic for floodstuffs; identification bracelets for hospitals, not of metal; coffins
China	SROYHILL	15993314	15993314	20	Registered	20 Placards of wood or plastics; decorations for plastic for foodstuffs; identification bracelets for hospitals, not of metal; coffins
China	BROYMLL	5960428	9960428	20	Registered	20 Placetes of wood or plastics; decorations for plastic for foodstuffs; identification bracelets for hospitals, not of metal; coffins
China	BROYMEL	22958006	22958006	20	Registered	20 Furnituse; nontainers, not of metal (storage, transport); pipe or cable cips of plastics; micros (looking glasses); picture or cable cips of plastics; micros (looking glasses); picture frames; wickerwork; animal homs; beds for household pets; furniture fittings, not of metal; pilows, window fittings, not of metal; craftworks of wood, wax or plastic; fittings of doors, not of metal; cushions; bed fittings not of metal; table tops; doors for furniture
China	BROYMILL in Chinese Characters	29609425		20	Pending	20 Furniture
	1981					

Page 1 of 5

Chinne BROYNELL NO WORRES 29397832 2 20 Panding 26 furniture  Decimark BROYNEL ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY 201998203235 20 Registered 30 Furniture for home unafor residential use 20 Panding 20 Pand	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	application no	registration no	INT. CLASSES	trademark status	
Chica BOTHEL PROPERTY CONTINUES  BOTHEL SOSTATE VERSIONS NO WORRES  PROPERTY BOTHEL SOSTATE VERSIONS NO WORRES  Expert BOTHEL SOSTATE VERSIONS NO WORRES  Expert BOTHEL SOSTATE SOSTAT	China	SROYHILL in Chinese Characters	29609426		3	Pending	3 Wood care polishes, creams, and cleaners
Personal   Registered   25 Function   25 F	China	8iiOYHILL}n Chinese Characters	29609424		74	Pending	24 Fabric, nunwoven labric, wall hangings, carpets, and covers for furniture
EUTM ASSEMBLEASE U10711901 030713901 20 Registered September of Control of Sep	China	BROYHILL NO WORRIES	29307832	AANAARRARAAARAANAAAAAA	20	Pending	20 Furniture
Egypt  ASSPMBLEASE  DI0711901  D1071901  D10711901  D10	Denmark	тиномя	A3603/81	VR198203235	20	Registered	20 Furniture for home and/or residential use
EUTM ASSEMBLEASE \$10711901 0.017713901 20 Registered Distriction generalization, entropy, self-locking mechanisms, entropy,	Egypt	DROYHEL	356224		20	Pending	20
EUTM 8/109141. 01019517 030193517 11, 14, 20, 27 Registered of incident classes; of roward and states, steam generalise, cooking from the classes; of roward and states, steam generalise, cooking from the classes; of roward and states; of rowa	Egypt	BROYHILL Stylized and Pinwheel Design	356223		20	Pending	20
EUTM BROTHEL 9193 9517	EUTM	ASSEMBLEASE	010711901	010711901	20	Registered	namely, self-locking mechanisms; mirrors, picture frames; goods
Finland 8ROYHILL 3818/82 88955 20 Registered 20 Furniture  France 9ROYHILL 305087 1689561 20 Registered 20 Furniture  Germany BROYHILL 368758/20WZ 1039866 20 Registered 20 Furniture  Iceland 8ROYHILL 1479/1995 435/1996 20 Registered 20 Furniture  Indonesia 9ROYHILL 000-2010-040787 IDMX009340790 20 Registered 20 Furniture, picture frames, gnoids of wood, cark, reed, cane, widder, horn, bone, livery, whalebone, shell, amber, motion of past, mearschaum and substitutes for all these materials, of plastics  Indiand 8ROYHILL 2790 101864 20 Registered 20 Furniture, articles included in Class 20 made wholky or articles included in Class 20 made wholky	MTU3	ВЯОУНЯ.1.	010139517	010139517	11, 14, 20, 27	ਜੋਖ਼gistered	purposes; lighting fotures; lamps; lamp shades 14 Precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horotogical and chronometric instruments, clocks 20 Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cark, reed, cane, wicker, horn, borne, ivery, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-peait, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics; carbels for supporting artwork and wall decor (furniture); shelving; shelving units and component parts thereof, namely, shelves and brackets sold as a unit; screens (furniture or decorative or wall-hung); photograph and picture frames 27 Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for covering esixting floors, wall hangings
France 8ROYHILL 305087 1689561 20 Registered 20 Furniture  Germany BROYHILL 868758/20WZ 1029866 20 Registered 20 Furniture  Iceland 8ROYHILL 1479/1995 435/1996 20 Registered 20 Furniture:  Indonesia 8ROYHILL 000-2010-040787 IDRA000340790 20 Registered 20 Furniture; mirrors, picture frames, goods of wood, cork, reed case, witcher, horn, bone, lvory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother of pearl, mearschaum and substitutes for all these materials, of plastics  Ireland 8ROYHIL 2790 101864 20 Registered 20 Furniture; mirrors, picture frames, goods of wood, cork, reed, or plastics  Ireland 8ROYHIL Al2011 C066591 302011901956030 20 Registered 20 Furniture  Al2011 C066591 302011901956030 20 Registered 20 Furniture  20	EUTM	BROYHILL Stylized and Pinwheel Design	310870	310870	20	Registered	20 Furniture and parts and fittings therefor
Germany BROYHILL 868758/20WZ 1029866 20 Registered 20 Furniture:  Iceland BROYHILL 1479/1995 435/1996 20 Registered 20 Furniture:  Indonesia BROYHILL 000-2010-040787 IDPA000340790 20 Registered 20 Furniture; mirrors, ploture frames, gnorts of wood, cark, reedicane, witcher, hum, bone, lyony, whalebone, shell, amber, mother of pearl, mearschaum and substitutes for all these materials, of plastics  Ineland BROYHILL 2790 101864 20 Registered 20 Furniture; articles included in Class 20 made wholly or purincipally of wood, cark, reeds, cane, witcher, celluloid, or of mitations of any of these materials, or of plastics  Italy BROYHILL MI2011 C06591 302011901956030 20 Registered 20 Furniture	Finland	8F(OYFFILL	3818/82	#8955	20	Registered	20 Furniture
iceland 8ROYHit. 1479/1995 435/1996 20 Registered 20 Furniture:  Indonesia 8ROYHit. 000-2010-040787 IDMX000340790 20 Registered 20 Furniture; mirrors, picture frames; goods of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, hum, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother of pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, of plastics  Ireland 8ROYHit. 2790 101864 20 Registered 20 Furniture; articles included in Class 20 made wholly or unincipally of wood, cork, reeds, cane, wicker, celluloid, or of mitations of any of these materials, or of plastics  Italy 8ROYHIL MI2011 006591 302011901956030 20 Registered 20 Furniture	France.	ЭЭСҮНИЙ	305087	1689561	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Indonesia BROYHILL 000-2010-040787 IDRA000340790 20 Registered 20 Furniture; nibrars, ploture frames; goods of wood, cark, reed care, wicker, hum, bone, lvory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother of plastics  Ireland BROYHILL 2790 101864 20 Registered 20 Furniture; articles included in Class 20 made wholly or surincipally of wood, cork, reeds, cane, wicker, celluloid, or of mitations of any of these materials, or of plastics  Italy BROYHILL MI2011 0006591 302011901956030 20 Registered 20 Furniture	Germany	<b>ВВОУНИ</b> С	868758/20WZ	1029866	20	Registered	20 Furniture
taly  RROYHR1  MI2011 C006591  302011901956030  Cane, wicker, hum, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother of pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, of plastics  RROYHR1.  2790  101864  20  Registered  20 Furniture; articles included in Class 20 made wholly or surincipally of wood, cork, reeds, cane, wicker, celluloid, or of mitations of any of these materials, or of plastics  Italy  RROYHR1  MI2011 C006591  302011901956030  20  Registered  20 Furniture	lceland	BROYHILL	1479/1995	435/1996	20	Registered	20 Furniture :
taly 8ROYHILL MI2011 C006591 302011901956030 20 Registered 20 Furniture  Registered 20 Furniture  Registered 20 Furniture	Indonesia	BROYHILL	000-2010-040787	IDIX000340790	20	Registered	20 Furniture; mirrors, picture frames, gnorts of wood, cark, reed, core, wicker, hum, bone, lvory, whatebone, shell, amber, mother- of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics
	helářd	BROYHRI.	2790	101864	20	Registered	principally of wood, cork, reeds, cene, wicker, cellulaid, or of
Japian BROYMILL NO WORNES 2018-010104 6036230 20 Registered 20 Furniture	italy	8#OYHILL	MI2011 C006591	302011901956030	20	Registered	20 Furniture
***************************************	Japan	BROYHILL NO WORKES	2018-010104	6036230	20	Registered	20 Furniture

## Page 2 of 5

R COUNTRY 1 TRADERASK			

	BROYHILL Stylized and Pinwheel Design	CCO C "A"*	200C2245	200	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	50 S. waitu a
Japan		S59-60931	1906315	20	Registered	20 Ferniture
Mələysia	BROYHILL	2013007265	2013007265	20	Registered	20 Furniture, mirrors, picture frames, mattresses, box springs
Mexico	ASSEMBLEASE	1076629	1314303	20	Registered	20 Furniture, furniture components, namely self-locking
Mexico	вяоунц	120889	402990	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Mexico	BROYHILL NO WORRIES	2002294	1874849	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Nonvisy	BROYHILL	812317	112336	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Republic of Karea (South)	BROYHILL Stylized and Pinwheel Design	40-1984-0012707	40-0116358	20	Registered	20 China cabinets, cupboards, tables, book chests, dining tables, mitror stands, couches, chairs, beds, and wardrobes
Russian Federation	BROYHILL	2010733684	440199	20	Registered	20 Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed; cane, wicker, horn, bone, iwory, whalebone, shell, arnber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics)
Saudi Arabia	BROYHILL	35/1/1403	112/17	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Spain	8ROYHILL	1645617	1645617	20	Registered	20 Furniture .
Sweden	<b>ВКОУИ</b> Н.	81-4475	179604	20	Registered	20 Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; wooden goods (not included in other classes), cork, cutting, cane, basket, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother of pearl, meerschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of plastic
Switzerland	BROYHILL	4620	P314514	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Taiwan	BROYHILL	074019447	324373	20	Registered	20 Chair, sofa, loveseat, sleeper sofa, recliner, ottoman, table, dining chair, china cabinets, hutch, curio, bookcase/entertainment units/audio unit, headboard, footboard, chest, diress, night stand, cocktall table, end table, sofa table and armoire
Taiwan	BROYHILL	85007988	760031	20	Registered	20 Mirrors; beds
Taiwan	Broyhill premier	74/19945	324374	26	Registered	20 Chair, sofa, loveseat, sleeper sofa, recliner, ottoman, table, dining chair, china cabinets, butch, ourlo, bookcase/entertainment units/audio unit, headboard, footboard, chest, dress, night stand, cocktail table, end table, sofa table and armoire
Taiwan	BROYHILL PREMIER	85007986	758190	20	Registered	20 Mirrors; beds
Taiwan	8ROYHILL Stylized and Pinwheel Design	78/19644	324375	20	Registered	20 Chair, sofa, ioveseat, sleepier sofa, recliner, ottoman, table, dining chair, china cabinets, butch, curio, bnokcase/entertainment units/audio unit, headboard, footboard, chest, dress, night stand, cocktail table, end table, sofa table and armoire
Taiwan	8ROYHILL Stylized and Pinwheel Design	85007987	758191	20	Registered	20 Furniture; mirrors; beds
United Arab Emirates	8ROYHILL	235388	235388	20	Registered	20

Page 3 of S

COUNTRY	Trademark	APPLICATION NO	REGISTRATION NO	INT. CLASSES	TRADEMARK STATUS	
United Arab Emirates	BROYHILL NO WORRIES	285600		20	Pending	20 Furniture
United Kingdom	BROYHILL	1164378	1164378	20		20 Furniture and parts and fittings therefor

r					***************************************	·
United Kingdom	BROYHILL Stylized and Pinwheel Design	1364379	1164379	20	Registered	20 Furniture and parts and fittings therefor
United States of America	ATTIC HEIRLOOMS	76339717	2777319	20	Registered	20 Bedroom, dining room, living room, great room, and entertainment room furniture
United States of America	BROYHILL	73465530	1319405	20	Registered	20 Bedroom, Dining Room, Living Room, Occasional and Casual Furniture, Wall Units and Upholstered Furniture
United States of America	BROYNIEL	7363QD <b>8</b> 8	1446458	20	Registered	20 BEDINDON FURNITURE SOCK AS DRESSERS, MINRORS, CHESTS, BEDS, BORKCASES, NIGHT STANDS, DESK CHAIRS, AND DESKS; DINING ROOM FURNITURE INCLUDING TABLES, CHAIRS, CHINAS, SERVERS, BUFFETS, LIVING ROOM FURNITURE INCLUDING SOFAS, CHAIRS, ROCKERS, LOYESFATS, CONVERTASOFAS, RECLINING CHAIRS, UPHOLSTERED MOTION FURNITURE; OCCASIONAL FURNITURE INCLUDING COCKTAIL TABLES, COMMODE END TABLES, CHAIR SIDE COMMODES,
United States of America	вяоүніі	72034911	658809	20	Registered	20 BEBROOM, DINING ROOM, AND LIVING ROOM FURNITURE
United States of America	BROYHILL	85399858	4240270	11, 20, 27	Registered	11 Ughting fotures, namely, lamps; Lamp shades 20 Furniture; Mirrors; Corbels for supporting artwork and wall decor; Shelving, Shelving units and component parts thereof, namely, shelves and brackets sold as a unit; Screens; Photograph and picture frames 27 Rugs
United States of America	SHOYHILL	85670243	4422791	2, 3	Registered	2 Wood preserving pils and/or oils for use as protective coatings for wood 3 Wood care polishes, creams, and cleaners
United States of America	Broymill Leather	76188785	2509955	20	Registered	20 Furniture
United States of America	BROYHILL NO WORRIES	87580517	5515388	20	Registered	20 Furniture
United States of America	BROYHILL Stylized and Pinwheel Design	87533938	5462558	20	Registered	20 Outdoor himiture
United States of America	BURTON PARK	87943068		20	Pending	20 Furniture
United States of America	CLOUD 44	86740630	\$233212	20	Registered	20 Furnituse
United States of America	Pinwheel Design	74290844	1761401	20	Registered	20 Bedroom furniture; namely, dressers, misrors, chests, beids, bookcases, night stands, desk chairs, and desks; dining moon furniture in the nature of tables, chairs, china cabinets, servers, buffets; living room furniture; namely, sofas, chairs, rockers, love seats, sofa beds and occasional furniture; namely, cocktail tables, commode end tables, chair side commodes, hexagon commodes, snack tables, occasional tables, sofa concides, octagonal cocktail tables, etageres, card tables, wall consoles, tar furniture and desks
United States of America	Pinwheel Design	85670238	4422790	2, 3	Registered	2 Wood preserving oils and/or oils for use as protective coatings for wood 3 Wood care polishes, creams, and cleaners

## Page 4 of 5

COUNTRY	графенаях	APPLICATION NO		INT. CLASSES	TRADEMARK STATUS	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
United States of America	TANNER'S CHOICE	97036729	5054796	40	Registered	40 Furniture customization sérvices, nomely, manufacture of furniture customized pursuant to customér's instructions
United States of America	The GOOD night sleeper by broyhill	73646308	1456548	20	Registered	20 Sofa sleepers
Venezuela	8ROYHILL	1981-007849	111220-F	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Vistnam	BROYHILL	4-2013-11175	241014	20	Registered	20 Furniture, picture frames, mirrors (looking glasses), bedding (except linen), boxes of wood or plastic, pillows, mattresses, box springs
Vietnam	BROYHILL NO WORRIES	4-2018-03155		20	Pending	20 Furnituse

COUNTRY	Trademarx	APPLICATION NO	REGISTRATION NO	INT. CLASSES	TRADEMARK STATUS	***************************************
United States of America	SIMPLY ENTERTAINING BY BROYHILL	87753243		20	Pending	20 Furniture:
United States of America	SPRING DOWN BY BROYHILL	87403510		20	Pending	20 Furniture
United States of America	SPRING DOWN BY BROYHILL Stylized w/ Design	87403497		20	Pending	20 Furniture

Page 5 of 5